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A Resolution proclaiming Dr. Anthony Jordan Day in 

Oklahoma; and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Dr. Anthony Jordan, being a true Oklahoman, was born in 

Ponca City, Oklahoma, and grew up in Skiatook, Oklahoma; and 
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WHEREAS, Dr. Anthony Jordan came to know his Lord's calling at 

Falls Creek and dedicated his life to full-time preaching ministry; 

and 

 

WHEREAS, Dr. Anthony Jordan, after graduating from New Orleans 

Baptist Theological Seminary, served as a full-time pastor for over 

twenty-eight years, both in Oklahoma and the mission fields of 

Missouri and Louisiana; and 

 

WHEREAS, during his lifetime, the Lord has provided Dr. Anthony 

Jordan with a wonderful family, including his wife, Polla, two 

children and three grandchildren; and 

 

WHEREAS, Dr. Anthony Jordan for the past twenty-two years has 

heeded the Lord's direction to serve as the Executive Director – 

Treasurer of the Baptist General Convention of Oklahoma. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 2ND SESSION OF THE 56TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT Wednesday, March 21, 2018, is hereby proclaimed to be Dr. 

Anthony Jordan Day in Oklahoma. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Dr. Anthony 

Jordan. 
 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 21st day of March, 

2018. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


